**BOARD of SUPERVISORS** 



**City Hall** 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 Tel. No. (415) 554-5184 Fax No. (415) 554-5163 TDD/TTY No. (415) 554-5227

## PROOF OF POSTING

Legislative File No.

(230941) Commemorative Street Plagues - Lodginghouse **District Historical Markers** (230942) Commemorative Street Plagues - SoMa Pilipinas Filipino Cultural Heritage District Historical Markers (230943) Commemorative Street Plagues - Compton's **Transgender Cultural District Historical Markers** 

Description of Items:

Resolution authorizing the placement of the Lodginghouse District of San Francisco's Cultural Heritage District plaques, to be installed on the sidewalks at various historic location markers along the 6th Street corridor between Market Street and Howard Street, and initiating the process set forth in Public Works Code, Sections 789 et seq., to provide for the creation of a program for plaques and installation of commemorative in the Lodginghouse District.

Resolution authorizing the placement of the SoMa Pilipinas Filipino Cultural Heritage District plaques, to be installed on the sidewalk at various historic location markers along the 6th Street corridor between Market Street and Howard Street, and initiating the process set forth in Public Works Code, Sections 789 et seq., to provide for the creation of a program for and installation of commemorative plaques the SoMa Pilipinas Cultural in District.

Resolution authorizing the placement of the Compton's Transgender Cultural District of San Francisco's Cultural Heritage District plaques, to be installed on the sidewalks at various historic location markers along the 6th Street corridor between Market Street and Howard Street, and initiating the process set forth in Public Works Code, Sections 789 et seq., to provide for the creation of a program for and installation of commemorative plagues in Compton's Transgender **Cultural District.** 

WE T-WELDETENSAE 4 J. ZHOU , an employee of the City and

County of San Francisco, posted the above-described document(s) along the street(s) to be affected at least ten (10) days in advance of the hearing (pursuant to Public Works Code Sec. 789, et seq.):

Date:	10-04-2023
Time:	1:45 Pm
Location:	6TH ST BTWN MARKET ST & HOWARD ST
Signature:	Jewelal Julion

Instructions: Upon completion, original must be filed in the above referenced file.